7

HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD C -11 Sector-6, Panchkula Ph – 0172- 577870-73, Fax No. 2581201 E-mail- hspcbpublicitycell@gmail.com

Dated:20/04/2023

То

The Director, Directorate of information & Public Relations, Haryana. Chandigarh.

Subject: Public Notice regarding filling up of various posts on deputation basis in Haryana State Pollution Control Board.

Kindly refer to the subject above.

Please find enclosed herewith a Public Notice "filling up of various posts on deputation basis in Haryana State Pollution Control Board" for publication in following newspaper on DIPR rates :

1. Publication in the 02 nos. national leading news papers.

The above said black and white advertisement/Public Notice should be published in the above referred newspapers on dated 22nd April 2023.

ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER For HSPCB

DA/- As above

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

1.P.S to Chairmanship/P.A. to M.S.

2. Chief Accounts Officer, HSPCB.

3.SEE, IT Cell for uploading Public Notice on website of Board.

4.Superintendent Establishment w.r.t. their letter no HSPCB/Estt./2023/1470 dated 20.04.2023 & further asked to download the bills from Samvad Portal(whenever appear on portal) & take the appropriate approval of bills raised by newspaper agencies from Competent Authority for release of payment.



PUBLIC NOTICE

In continuation of the circular issued by the Haryana State Pollution Control Board vide letter No. HSPCB/Estt./2023/1029-1080 dated 22.03.2023 regarding filling up of various posts on deputation, the last date for submission of the applications has been extended for 15 days i.e. upto 05.05.2023.

The interested and eligible candidates may submit their applications through proper channel to the Haryana State Pollution Control Board, C-11, Sector-6, Panchkula by **05.05.2023**.

Chairman, HSPCB, Panchkula